
List of Department Chairs and Deans 
Spring 2026 

DepartmentName DepartmentChair Email SupervisingDean Email 
Administration of Justice/Fire Science James Skinner jskinner@ccsf.edu William Sugiyama wsugiyama@ccsf.edu 
African American Studies Tanea Lunsford tlunsford@ccsf.edu Andrew King ahking@ccsf.edu 
Apprenticeship Zachary J. Lam zlam@ccsf.edu 
Art Stephanie Robison srobison@ccsf.edu Erin Denney sdenney@ccsf.edu 
Asian American Studies Angelina Fa afa@ccsf.edu Andrew King ahking@ccsf.edu 
Asian Studies Arthur Nishimura anishimu@ccsf.edu Andrew King ahking@ccsf.edu 
Astronomy Lancelot Kao lkao@ccsf.edu Frederick Teti fteti@ccsf.edu 
Auto/Moto/Construction Nick Rothman nrothman@ccsf.edu Frederick Teti fteti@ccsf.edu 
Behavioral Sciences Rebecca    Ancheta rancheta@ccsf.edu Andrew King ahking@ccsf.edu 
Biological Sciences Joseph Reyes jreyes@ccsf.edu Frederick Teti fteti@ccsf.edu 
Broadcast Electronic Media Arts Malcolm    Cecil mcecil@ccsf.edu Erin Denney sdenney@ccsf.edu 
Business Gina Hector ghector@ccsf.edu Geisce Ly gly@ccsf.edu 
Chemistry Brian Wong bwong@ccsf.edu Frederick Teti fteti@ccsf.edu 
Child Development & Family Studies Maria delRosario Villasana mvillasa@ccsf.edu Geisce Ly gly@ccsf.edu 
Cinema Denah Johnston djohnston@ccsf.edu Erin Denney sdenney@ccsf.edu 
Communication Studies Nathaniel Lawless Steele nsteele@ccsf.edu Erin Denney sdenney@ccsf.edu 
Community & Public Health Beth Freedman bfreedma@ccsf.edu William Sugiyama wsugiyama@ccsf.edu 
Computer Networking & Information Technology Richard Taha rtaha@ccsf.edu Frederick Teti fteti@ccsf.edu 
Computer Science Jonathan Potter jpotter@ccsf.edu Frederick Teti fteti@ccsf.edu 
Counseling Services and Programs Monica McCarthy mmccarth@ccsf.edu Noah Lystrup nlystrup@ccsf.edu 
Culinary Arts & Hospitality Studies Jennifer Rudd jrudd@ccsf.edu Geisce Ly gly@ccsf.edu 
Dental Assisting Tiffany Ren tren@ccsf.edu William Sugiyama wsugiyama@ccsf.edu 
Disability Services & Programs for Students Olga R. Galvez ogalvez@ccsf.edu Noah Lystrup nlystrup@ccsf.edu 
Earth Sciences Robert    Duncan rduncan@ccsf.edu Frederick Teti fteti@ccsf.edu 
Engineering & Architecture Keith Mueller kmueller@ccsf.edu Frederick Teti fteti@ccsf.edu 
English Karen Cox kcox@ccsf.edu Erin Denney sdenney@ccsf.edu 
English as a Second Language Jessica G Buchsbaum jbuchsba@ccsf.edu Gregoria Cahill gcahill@ccsf.edu 
Environmental Horticulture & Floristry Steven Brown sbrown@ccsf.edu Geisce Ly gly@ccsf.edu 
Fashion Natalie Smith nsmith@ccsf.edu Geisce Ly gly@ccsf.edu 
Health Care Technology Megan Corry mcorry@ccsf.edu William Sugiyama wsugiyama@ccsf.edu 
Interdisciplinary Studies David    Palaita dpalaita@ccsf.edu Andrew King ahking@ccsf.edu 
Journalism Juan Gonzales jagonzal@ccsf.edu Erin Denney sdenney@ccsf.edu 
Kinesiology, Athletics, and Dance Justin Labagh jlabagh@ccsf.edu William Sugiyama wsugiyama@ccsf.edu 
Labor & Community Studies James Tracy jrtracy@ccsf.edu Andrew King ahking@ccsf.edu 
Latin American & Latina/o/e/x Studies Edgar Torres etorres@ccsf.edu Andrew King ahking@ccsf.edu 
Learning Assistance Amber Straus astraus@ccsf.edu Cynthia Dewar cdewar@ccsf.edu 
LGBT Studies Ardel Thomas athomas@ccsf.edu Andrew King ahking@ccsf.edu 
Library & Learning Resources Marie Bojnowski mvarelas@ccsf.edu Cynthia Dewar cdewar@ccsf.edu 
Library Information Technology Michele Alaniz malaniz@ccsf.edu Cynthia Dewar cdewar@ccsf.edu 
Mathematics Shawn Wiggins swiggins@ccsf.edu Frederick Teti fteti@ccsf.edu 
Music & Theatre Arts Madeline Mueller mmueller@ccsf.edu Erin Denney sdenney@ccsf.edu 
Nursing, Licensed Vocational Jean Lansang jlansang@ccsf.edu William Sugiyama wsugiyama@ccsf.edu 
Nursing, Registered Christine Thomas cknight@ccsf.edu William Sugiyama wsugiyama@ccsf.edu 
Older Adults Kelvin Young kyoung@ccsf.edu Kit Dai kdai@ccsf.edu 
Philippine Studies Lily Ann    Villaraza lvillaraza@ccsf.edu Andrew King ahking@ccsf.edu 
Photography Erika Gentry egentry@ccsf.edu Erin Denney sdenney@ccsf.edu 
Physics Jill N Evans jjohnsen@ccsf.edu Frederick Teti fteti@ccsf.edu 
Radiologic Sciences William Morgan wmorgan@ccsf.edu William Sugiyama wsugiyama@ccsf.edu 
Social Sciences Darlene Alioto dalioto@ccsf.edu Andrew King ahking@ccsf.edu 
Student Health Julie Ososke jososke@ccsf.edu Amy Coffey acoffey@ccsf.edu 
Transitional Studies Maria Rosales-Uribe marosale@ccsf.edu Gregoria Cahill gcahill@ccsf.edu 
Visual Media Design David Stevenson dstevens@ccsf.edu Erin Denney sdenney@ccsf.edu 
Women's and Gender Studies Maggie A Harrison mharriso@ccsf.edu Andrew King ahking@ccsf.edu 
World Languages & Cultures Diana Garcia-Denson digarcia@ccsf.edu Erin Denney sdenney@ccsf.edu 
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